
Menlo (1-0) -vs- Cal State East Bay (2-3)
2/6/2026 at Hayward, Calif. (Pioneer Baseball Fld)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Garcia,Jackson (1-0)
Loss: JURIC, Ryan (0-2)
Save: Robison,Henry (1)
HBP: Karlin,Michael, JURIC, Ryan, RADANOVICH, Mickey
PB: Hanshaw,Mason (1), CRIPE, Carson (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Harrison Silverman First: Ron Adams Third Base: Donald Seay 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 3:16   Attendance: 93   Weather: Clear skies, warm
Game notes:
- Verdugo,Mat faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Menlo 1 0 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 9 12 2
Cal State East Bay 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 8 7 2

Menlo 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aldridge,Shane rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Hogan,Oliver 3b 2 3 1 2 0 0 0
Morrison,Matt 1b 5 2 4 2 0 0 0
van Gorkum,Jack dh 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Cardinal,DJ cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
Aguilera,Daniel ss 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Matthew,David c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Hanshaw,Mason ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Deluca,Anthony 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Pang, Noah ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McClenon,Marcus lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Verdugo,Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garcia,Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kerr,Donovan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karlin,Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Silva,Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robison,Henry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 12 9 2 4 7

2B: Aldridge,Shane (1); McClenon,Marcus (1)
HR: Hogan,Oliver (1)
SH: Matthew,David (1)
SF: Hogan,Oliver (1); van Gorkum,Jack (1); Aguilera,Daniel (1)
SB: Hogan,Oliver (1); Aguilera,Daniel (1); McClenon,Marcus (1)
HBP: Hogan,Oliver (2)
E: Aguilera,Daniel (1); Pang, Noah (1)
DP: 2

Cal State East Bay 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
NAJAR, Dominick cf 6 1 0 0 0 0 5
MARTINI, Gio lf 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
STELLING, Logan dh 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
UNANGST, Dylan 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
    RAMSEY, Ty pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DICARLO JR, Marc rf 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
RAMOS, Alijah 2b 2 0 0 1 2 0 3
CRIPE, Carson c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    ANGULO, Cristian ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
CHANCE, Caleb 3b 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
CERVANTES, Micah ss 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
JURIC, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GAMBOA, AJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RADANOVICH, Mickey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GOFF, Nicholas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 7 6 11 4 11

SF: DICARLO JR, Marc (1); RAMOS, Alijah (1); CERVANTES, Micah
(1)
HBP: UNANGST, Dylan (1)
E: CRIPE, Carson (1); RADANOVICH, Mickey (1)

Menlo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Verdugo,Matthew 3.0 4 3 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 13 16 4 3 61
Garcia,Jackson (W, 1-0) 3.0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 8 11 3 3 54
Kerr,Donovan 1.2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 9 4 0 35
Karlin,Michael 0.1 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 13
Silva,Trey 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 20
Robison,Henry (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 7 8 5 11 4 3 0 1 0 31 46 14 7 185

Cal State East Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JURIC, Ryan (L, 0-2) 2.2 5 5 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 10 15 6 1 61
GAMBOA, AJ 4.1 5 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 5 5 59
RADANOVICH, Mickey 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 2 11
GOFF, Nicholas 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 12
Totals 12 9 7 2 4 0 0 2 0 35 43 13 10 143



- Garcia,Jack faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- RADANOVICH faced 2 batters in the 9th.
- Karlin,Mich faced 3 batters in the 9th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Menlo - Top of 1st MC CSU
Aldridge,Sh popped up to ss (2-1). 0 0
Hogan,Olive hit by pitch (0-2). 0 0
Morrison,Ma singled to right center (0-1); Hogan,Olive advanced to third. 0 0
Gorkum,van popped up to 2b to right center, SF, RBI (2-0); Morrison,Ma advanced to second on an error by
c; Hogan,Olive scored. 1 0
Cardinal,DJ flied out to cf (3-2). 1 0

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 1st MC CSU
NAJAR grounded out to ss (3-2). 1 0
MARTINI flied out to cf (1-1). 1 0
STELLING walked (3-1). 1 0
UNANGST singled through the left side (0-0); STELLING advanced to third. 1 0
UNANGST advanced to second; STELLING scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
DICARLO JR walked (3-2). 1 1
RAMOS flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1

Menlo - Top of 2nd MC CSU
Aguilera,Da popped up to 2b to right center (2-2). 1 1
Matthew,Dav grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 1
Deluca,Anth struck out swinging (0-2). 1 1

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 2nd MC CSU
CRIPE struck out swinging (3-2). 1 1
CHANCE lined out to cf (3-1). 1 1
CERVANTES out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 1

Menlo - Top of 3rd MC CSU
McClenon,Ma doubled to left field (2-1). 1 1
Aldridge,Sh doubled to right field (0-2); McClenon,Ma advanced to third. 1 1
Hogan,Olive flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Aldridge,Sh advanced to third; McClenon,Ma scored. 2 1
Morrison,Ma singled through the right side, RBI (2-2); Aldridge,Sh scored. 3 1
Gorkum,van walked (3-2); Morrison,Ma advanced to second. 3 1
Cardinal,DJ singled up the middle, RBI (1-2); Gorkum,van advanced to second; Morrison,Ma scored. 4 1
Cardinal,DJ advanced to second; Gorkum,van advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 1
Aguilera,Da flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2); Gorkum,van scored, unearned. 5 1
GAMBOA to p for JURIC. 5 1
Matthew,Dav fouled out to ss (0-2). 5 1

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 3rd MC CSU
NAJAR reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0). 5 1
MARTINI singled through the left side (2-2); NAJAR advanced to second. 5 1
STELLING walked (3-2); MARTINI advanced to second; NAJAR advanced to third. 5 1
UNANGST singled to right field, RBI (1-0); STELLING advanced to second; MARTINI advanced to third;
NAJAR scored, unearned. 5 2
DICARLO JR grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2); UNANGST out on the play; STELLING advanced
to third; MARTINI scored, unearned. 5 3
RAMOS flied out to cf to left center (0-2). 5 3

Menlo - Top of 4th MC CSU
Deluca,Anth grounded out to ss (1-0). 5 3
McClenon,Ma grounded out to 3b (0-1). 5 3



Aldridge,Sh grounded out to 2b (1-1). 5 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 4th MC CSU
CRIPE singled through the right side (1-0). 5 3
Garcia,Jack to p for Verdugo,Mat. 5 3
CHANCE fouled out to 1b (3-2). 5 3
CERVANTES grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1); CRIPE out on the play. 5 3

Menlo - Top of 5th MC CSU
Hogan,Olive fouled out to c (1-0). 5 3
Morrison,Ma flied out to cf to left center (0-2). 5 3
Gorkum,van flied out to rf (0-2). 5 3

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 5th MC CSU
NAJAR flied out to cf (0-0). 5 3
MARTINI struck out looking (3-2). 5 3
STELLING flied out to rf (1-1). 5 3

Menlo - Top of 6th MC CSU
Cardinal,DJ walked (3-2). 5 3
Aguilera,Da singled to left field (0-0); Cardinal,DJ advanced to second. 5 3
Matthew,Dav out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1); Aguilera,Da advanced to second; Cardinal,DJ advanced
to third. 5 3
Deluca,Anth struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 5 3
McClenon,Ma singled to pitcher, RBI (0-0); Aguilera,Da advanced to third; Cardinal,DJ scored. 6 3
McClenon,Ma stole second. 6 3
Aldridge,Sh struck out swinging (2-2). 6 3

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 6th MC CSU
UNANGST grounded out to 3b (2-2). 6 3
DICARLO JR struck out swinging (1-2). 6 3
RAMOS walked (3-0). 6 3
CRIPE grounded out to 2b (1-1). 6 3

Menlo - Top of 7th MC CSU
Hogan,Olive homered to left field, RBI (1-2). 7 3
Morrison,Ma singled to right field (2-0). 7 3
Gorkum,van grounded out to 3b (1-2); Morrison,Ma advanced to second. 7 3
Cardinal,DJ flied out to cf (0-1). 7 3
Aguilera,Da singled through the left side, RBI (0-2); Morrison,Ma scored. 8 3
Matthew,Dav struck out looking (1-2). 8 3

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 7th MC CSU
CHANCE walked (3-2). 8 3
CERVANTES walked (3-2); CHANCE advanced to second. 8 3
Kerr,Donova to p for Garcia,Jack. 8 3
NAJAR flied out to cf (1-2). 8 3
MARTINI flied out to cf (0-0). 8 3
STELLING singled to left field, RBI (0-1); CERVANTES advanced to second; CHANCE scored. 8 4
UNANGST struck out swinging (3-2). 8 4

Menlo - Top of 8th MC CSU



RADANOVICH to p for GAMBOA. 8 4
Pang, Noah pinch hit. 8 4
Pang, Noah grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 8 4
McClenon,Ma flied out to cf (2-0). 8 4
Aldridge,Sh out at first 1b to p (0-1). 8 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 8th MC CSU
Pang, Noah to 2b. 8 4
DICARLO JR reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-1). 8 4
RAMOS walked (3-0); DICARLO JR advanced to second. 8 4
CRIPE infield fly to 3b (2-1). 8 4
RAMOS advanced to second; DICARLO JR advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 4
CHANCE walked (3-2). 8 4
CERVANTES flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2); DICARLO JR scored, unearned. 8 5
Karlin,Mich to p for Kerr,Donova. 8 5
NAJAR popped up to p (0-0). 8 5

Menlo - Top of 9th MC CSU
Hogan,Olive hit by pitch (0-0). 8 5
Hogan,Olive stole second. 8 5
Hogan,Olive advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 8 5
Morrison,Ma singled up the middle, RBI (2-1); Hogan,Olive scored, unearned. 9 5
GOFF to p for RADANOVICH. 9 5
Gorkum,van reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); Morrison,Ma out at second 3b to 2b. 9 5
Cardinal,DJ flied out to cf (3-1). 9 5
Aguilera,Da singled to right field (0-1); Gorkum,van advanced to third. 9 5
Hanshaw,Mas pinch hit for Matthew,Dav. 9 5
Aguilera,Da stole second. 9 5
Hanshaw,Mas grounded out to ss (1-1). 9 5

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 9th MC CSU
Hanshaw,Mas to c. 9 5
MARTINI walked (3-0). 9 5
STELLING singled to left field (1-1); MARTINI advanced to second. 9 5
STELLING advanced to second; MARTINI advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 5
UNANGST hit by pitch (3-1). 9 5
RAMSEY pinch ran for UNANGST. 9 5
Silva,Trey to p for Karlin,Mich. 9 5
DICARLO JR flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-1); STELLING advanced to third; MARTINI scored. 9 6
RAMOS flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1); STELLING scored. 9 7
ANGULO pinch hit for CRIPE. 9 7
ANGULO walked (3-2); RAMSEY advanced to second. 9 7
CHANCE singled to right center, RBI (0-0); ANGULO advanced to second; RAMSEY scored. 9 8
CHANCE advanced to second; ANGULO advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 8
CERVANTES walked (3-0). 9 8
Robison,Hen to p for Silva,Trey. 9 8
NAJAR reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); CERVANTES out at second ss to 2b. 9 8


